
LÄÄNE-VIRU MAAKONNA ALGKLASSIDE KERGEJÕUSTIKUVÕISTLUSED
 Gümnaasiumide, keskkoolide  P R O T O K O L L

11.september 2009.a. Rakvere
TÜDRUKUD
60 m jooks

1 Veronica Ivanov 13.2.98 RRG 9,13 51
2 Elisabeth Õun 1998 Kadrina 9,37 49
3 Laura-Liisa Vaigurand 25.12.97 Tapa G. 9,44 48
4 Eva-Maria Lutus 1998 V.-Pajusti 9,52 47

5-6 Grete Adrat 27.12.98 Tapa G. 9,59 46
5-6 Hanna-Ly Pahhomova 1997 Kadrina 9,59 46

7 Alma Gaver 1999 V.-Pajusti 9,64 44
8 Stefani Adosson 1998 Haljala 9,65 43
9 Keidy Johanson 1998 Haljala 9,66 42

10 Eliis Penek 1998 RG 9,67 41
11 Kätlin Selberg RRG 9,72 40
12 Marian Stoliar 1999 Tamsalu 9,73 39
13 Kätlin Joonas 17.3.98 V.-Maarja 9,76 38
14 Karmel Laissaar 24.10.98 V.-Maarja 9,78 37
15 Mari Miilpalu 1999 Kadrina 9,80 36
16 Johanna Konso 3.9.99 RRG 9,82 35
17 Andra Aavaste 4.7.99 RRG 9,91 34
18 Egle Saaremõts 1998 Haljala 9,92 33
19 Perit Võlli 17.2.98 Tapa G. 9,96 32
20 Anastasija Bružaite 1998 RG 9,98 31
21 Theresa Aleksejev 12.4.98 V.-Maarja 9,99 30
22 Anne-Mai Saul 1999 V.-Pajusti 10,02 29
23 Marjette-Marie Müntser 8.3.98 Tapa G. 10,04 28
24 Kerly Haaviste 1997 RG 10,06 27
25 Triin Moisa 1998 R.Erag. 10,16 26

26-27 Lisanne Lindre 2000 Tamsalu 10,19 25
26-27 Elena Tamsalu 1998 RG 10,19 25

28 Kerli Karuks 1998 Rakke 10,21 24
29 Gerttu Kuntro 4.999 V.-Maarja 10,24 23
30 Janeli Reinlo 1999 V.-Pajusti 10,32 22
31 Eliise Lindre 1999 Tamsalu 10,35 21
32 Diana Savvi R.Erag. 10,69 20
33 Diana Sammel 1999 Rakke 11,05 19
34 Gete Ilves 1999 Tamsalu 11,34 18
35 Elisabeth Põllu 17.9.2000 R.Erag. 11,40 17
36 Jane Eiche 2000 R.Erag. 11,54 16
37 Natalia Sipulina 2.8.2000 R.Veneg. 13,14 15

400 m jooks
1 Joanna Ramot 1998 Haljala 1.13,16 51
2 Diana Karm 1998 Kadrina 1.14,89 49
3 Eleri Etverk 22.5.98 RRG 1.16,21 48
4 Laura-Liisa Vaigurand 25.12.97 Tapa G. 1.17,97 47
5 Brenda Brigitta Vetik 1999 RG 1.18,00 46
6 Kätlin Selberg 19.2.99 RRG 1.18,68 45
7 Mari Miilpalu 1999 Kadrina 1.19,37 44
8 Keidy Johanson 1998 Haljala 1.19,88 43
9 Hele Koppel 4.2.98 RRG 1.21,66 42

10 Killu-Marie Kell 1998 RG 1.23,08 41
11 Merlin Veilberg 1998 Tamsalu 1.23,34 40
12 Valerija Musakko 1999 RG 1.24,06 39
13 Kelly Vildek 30.09.99 Tapa G. 1.25.07 38
14 Helena Vuntus 1998 Tamsalu 1.25.36 37
15 Merilind Mägi 1998 RG 1.25,42 36
16 Eliise Lindre 1999 Tamsalu 1.25,43 35
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17 Kätlin Joonas 17.3.98 V.-Maarja 1.25,46 34
18 Loora Olmre 19.6.98 RRG 1.26,01 33
19 Lisett Läänemets 1998 Tamsalu 1.26,11 32
20 Natalie Lehtmets 11.7.98 V.-Maarja 1.27,18 31
21 Janeli Reinlo 1999 V.-Pajusti 1.27,41 30
22 Angela Gomenjuk 1998 1.27,48 29
23 Erika Netšajeva 2.3.99 Tapa G. 1.29,06 28
24 Katre Johanson 2000 Haljala 1.29,56 27
25 Karmel Laissaar 24.10.98 V.-Maarja 1.29,94 26
26 Kerli Karuks 1998 Rakke 1.30,97 25
27 Kaisa Rooba 18.9.99 Tapa G. 1.31,83 24
28 Helena Kurves 1997 V.-Pajusti 1.32,21 23
29 Gerda Leichter 2000 V.-Pajusti 1.34,66 22
30 Jane-Ly Rotka V.-Maarja 1.36,71 21
31 Michell Pekarski 2000 R.Erag. 1.37,18 20
32 Elisabeth Põllu 17.9.2000 R.Erag. 1.37,75 19
33 Diana Savvi R.Erag. 1.37,83 18
34 Anne-Ly  Linde 2000 V.-Pajusti 1.38,09 17
35 Annabella Lillemägi 1999 R.Erag. 1.46,21 16

kaugushüpe
1 Elizabeth Õun 1998 Kadrina 4.20 51
2 Veronica Ivanov 13.2.98 RRG 4.19 49
3 Brenda Brigitta Vetik 1999 RG 3.86 48
4 Eva-Maria Lutus 1998 V.-Pajusti 3.81 47
5 Eleri Etverk 22.5.98 RRG 3.80 46
6 Anete Hela Pulk 1998 Kadrina 3.74 45
7 Diandra Kaasik 17.10.98 RRG 3.74 44
8 Joanna Ramot 1998 Haljala 3.73 43
9 Alma Gaver 1999 V.-Pajusti 3.65 42

10 Marta Rummi 1998 Kadrina 3.60 41
11 Maryette-Maie Müntser 8.3.98 Tapa G. 3.58 40
12 Kerly Haaviste 1997 RG 3.49 39
13 Annika Esto 1998 Haljala 3.45 38
14 Gerttu Kuntro 4.9.99 V.-Maarja 3.42 37
15 Grete Adrat 27.12.98 Tapa G. 3.41 36
16 Kadri Kabral 1997 Rakke 3.40 35
17 Stefani Adosson 1998 Haljala 3.39 34
18 Jane Kaldoja 4.12.97 Tapa G. 3.31 33
19 Janika Mesi 1998 RG 3.29 32
20 Teele Susi 21.5.98 RRG 3.27 31
21 Gerli Soom 12.12.97 Tapa G. 3.26 30
22 Angella Gomenjuk 1998 Kadrina 3.26 29
23 Marian Stoliar 1999 Tamsalu 3.24 28
24 Killu-Marie Kell 1998 RG 3.20 27
25 Anella Veebel 1999 Tamsalu 3.20 26
26 Theresa Aleksejev 12.4.98 V.-Maarja 3.12 25
27 Anne-Mai Saul 1999 V.-Pajusti 3.10 24
28 Natalie Lehtmets 11.7.98 V.-Maarja 3.02 23
29 Helina Harend 1998 Rakke 2.98 21
30 Egle Saaremõts 1998 Haljala 2.95 20
31 Gerly Kruusma 1998 Tamsalu 2.94 19
32 Teele Kaldaru 1999 Tamsalu 2.91 18
33 Jete Hendrika Lood 17.7.00 V.-Maarja 2.82 17
34 Anne-Ly  Linde 2000 V.-Pajusti 2.73 16

pallivise
1 Marta Rummi 1998 Kadrina 47 51
2 Keili Kadak 29.3.99 Tapa G. 39 49
3 Anete Hela Pulk 1998 Kadrina 39 48
4 Katrin Hüüs 8.2.98 Tapa G. 38 47
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5 Valerija Musakko 1999 RG 36.50 46
6 Diana Karm 1998 Kadrina 36.50 45
7 Irina Fadejeva 1998 RG 35 44
8 Liis-Maria Koulen 1999 V.-Pajusti 34 43
9 Joanna Kütt 23.10.97 Tapa G. 33 42

10 Jane Karton 1998 V.-Pajusti 32.50 41
11 Hele Koppel 4.2.98 RRG 31.50 40
12 Perit Võlli 17.2.98 Tapa G. 31 39
13 Merilin Mägi 1998 RG 29 38
14 Laura Komp 18.8.98 V.-Maarja 29 37
15 Cerly Kruusma 1998 Tamsalu 27 36
16 Helina Elva 18.12.98 RRG 26.50 35
17 Marelle Tomband 1998 Haljala 26 34
18 Mariana Sindejeva RRG 26 33
19 Annika Esto 1998 Haljala 25.50 32
20 Gerda Leichter 2000 V.-Pajusti 25.50 31
21 Eliis Penek 1998 RG 25 30
22 Kristin Aas 22.10.99 V.-Maarja 25 29
23 Teele Kaldaru 1999 Tamsalu 24 28
24 Liisa Püss 24.10.97 RRG 23 27
25 Triinu-Lisette Uuspõld 31.10.97 V.-Maarja 22 26
26 Kaisa Broberg 6.2.98 V.-Maarja 20.50 25
27 Lisett Läänemets 1998 Tamsalu 20 24
28 Lisanne Lindre 2000 Tamsalu 17 23
29 Natalja Speelina 2.8.2000 R.Veneg. 17 22

POISID
60 m jooks

1 Vadim Aleknavitsjus 1998 Tamsalu 8,91 51
2 Maiki Ling 1998 Kadrina 8,95 49
3 Mart Vaino 1997 V.-Pajusti 9,06 48
4 Rain Altmäe 1997 Haljala 9,10 47
5 Elnor Halilov 1997 Tamsalu 9,13 46
6 Reiko Keir 1998 RG 9,14 45
7 Kevin Kivro 1998 Kadrina 9,19 44
8 Artjom Nagornõi 1997 Kadrina 9,20 43
9 Martti Jorgen Rosental 1997 RRG 9,21 42

10-11 Randel Rainer Lille 1998 Haljala 9,39 41
10-11 Mario Uibu 1998 Tamsalu 9,39 41
12-13 Urmas Lemvald 29.10.97 V.-Maarja 9,42 39
12-13 Kusti Gulbis 3.3.98 Tapa G. 9,42 39
14-15 Erlis Liiva 1997 RRG 9,43 37
14-15 Erki Kuhi 2000 RRG 9,43 37

16 Andreas Proosa 7.5.97 Tapa G. 9,47 35
17 Mihkel Holzmann 1999 RRG 9,48 34

18-19 Ove Rebane 16.9.97 V.-Maarja 9,59 33
18-19 Artur Rõtkin R.Erag. 9,59 33

20 Sven Pikkoja 18.11.97 Tapa G. 9,64 31
21 Gert Averson 13.10,97 V.-Maarja 9,65 30
22 Henri Ojasoo 1999 Haljala 9,68 29
23 Toomas Saage 25.12.97 V.-Maarja 9,72 28
24 Kevin Mäeots 1997 Rakke 9,81 27
25 Kevin Vabaorg 1998 V.-Pajusti 9,92 26
26 Karl Varusk 24.8.98 Tapa G. 9,93 25
27 Tormi Rand 1999 Kadrina 9,99 24
28 Richard Bachmann 1999 V.-Pajusti 10,08 23
29 Indrek Papstel 1997 RG 10,08 22

30-31 Ken-Timo Rannaste 1998 Tamsalu 10,18 21
30-31 Martin Väljaots 2000 V.-Pajusti 10,18 20

32 Nikitin Nosov 10.5.2000 R.Veneg. 10,19 19
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33 Dmitri Smirnov 6.5.99 R.Veneg. 10,21 18
34 Sandor Saare 1999 Rakke 10,34 17
35 Johannes Rannu 1998 RG 10,36 16
36 Andre Abel 1998 RG 10,51 15
37 Dmitri Topkin 28.3.2000 R.Veneg. 10,53 14
38 Jürnas Pluutus 1999 R.Erag. 10,76 13
39 Edvard Shtainbak 14.10.99 R.Veneg. 10,78 12
40 Aleksandr Pavlov 21.4.99 R.Veneg. 10,83 11
41 Taavi Tamm R.Erag. 10,95 10
42 Dmitri Ivanov 6.5.99 R.Veneg. 10,97 9
43 Aleksandr Pulman 20.2.2000 R.Veneg. 11,18 8
44 Oleg Sergeev 16.2.99 R.Veneg. 12,25 7

400 m jooks
1 Andre Tammaru 1998 Tamsalu 1.08,71 51
2 Martin Moldau 9.1.99 RRG 1.12,07 49
3 Robin Tamm 1999 RRG 1.12,45 48
4 Mart  Vaino 1997 V.-Pajusti 1.14,71 47
5 Kaur Kivilo 3.3.98 Tapa G. 1.16,88 46
6 Henri Ojasoo 1999 Haljala 1.17,10 45
7 Martin Himma 1999 Tamsalu 1.17,51 44
8 Lauri Mets 1998 Haljala 1.17,61 43
9 Kevin Tammekand 1998 V.-Pajusti 1.17,66 42

10 Peeter-Erik Rummo 1998 Kadrina 1.17,92 41
11 Erki Kuhi 2000 RRG 1.18,19 40
12 Karl-Sander Kirsipuu 4.6.98 Tapa G. 1.18,46 39
13 Mario Kuokkanen 1999 RG 1.19,03 38
14 Arvan Lippasaar 2000 V.-Pajusti 1.19,44 37
15 Egert Lepiksaar 1999 Kadrina 1.19,58 36
16 Rauno Ojasalu 22.11.97 V.-Maarja 1.19,78 35
17 Jaagup Laisaar 1999 Kadrina 1.20,72 34
18 Andres Martin Metsallik V.-Maarja 1.21,63 33
19 Ragnar Jordan 13.8.98 Tapa G. 1.22,10 32
20 Rasmus Martinson 1998 Haljala 1.22,88 31
21 Karel Liblekas 2000 V.-Pajusti 1.23,40 30
22 Reiko Keir 1998 RG 1.23,47 29
23 Tambet Talv 2000 RRG 1.24,47 28
24 Aleksandr Sepp 1997 Tamsalu 1.24,69 27
25 Toomas Saage 25.12.97 V.-Maarja 1.24,85 26
26 Hendrik Lindre 1999 RG 1.25,88 25
27 Artur Rõtkin R.Erag. 1.26,09 24
28 Edvard Heldur Kurim 17.3.2000 V.-Maarja 1.27,17 23
29 Kevin Lomp 2000 Tamsalu 1.27,88 22
30 Ivar Väljakivi 1997 Rakke 1.29,26 21
31 Joel Pastimäe 2000 R.Erag. 1.30,91 20
32 Pjotr Jastremski 1998 RG 1.33,09 19
33 Kaspar Aupaju 28.8.98 Tapa G. 1.34,63 18
34 Taavi Tamm R.Erag. 1.39,08 17

v.v. Rain Viikoja 1999 RG 1.26,16
kaugushüpe

1 Martin Moldau 9.1.99 RRG 4.22 51
2 Vadim Aleknavitsjus 1998 Tamsalu 3.96 49
3 Reiko Keir 1998 RG 3.96 48
4 Mihkel Holzmann 1997 RRG 3.94 47
5 Andre Tammaru 1998 Tamsalu 3.92 46
6 Maiki Ling 1998 Kadrina 3.92 45
7 Egert Lepiksaar 1999 Kadrina 3.85 44
8 Rainer Jürgensohn 1998 Kadrina 3.81 43
9 Kevin Tammekand 1998 V.-Pajusti 3.76 42

10 Martti Jorgen Rosental 1997 RRG 3.74 41
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11 Voldemar Komarov 6.1.98 V.-Maarja 3.72 40
12 Tambet Talv 2000 RRG 3.61 39
13 Christopher Kreek 1999 Haljala 3.61 38
14 Gert Averson 13.10.97 V.-Maarja 3.60 37
15 Tony-Brei Vilbiks 1999 Tamsalu 3.58 36
16 Lauri Mets 1998 Haljala 3.55 35
17 Janar-Egert Vesmann 1997 V.-Pajusti 3.54 34
18 Aleks Tvardovski 30.10.98 Tapa G. 3.50 33
19 Ian Lempu 1998 R.Erag. 3.50 32
20 Risto Saul 1997 V.-Pajusti 3.48 31
21 Veniamin Sepp 1999 Tamsalu 3.42 30
22 Karl Varusk 24.8.98 Tapqa 3.38 29
23 Kert Sokolov 1998 Haljala 3.37 28
24 Richard Bachmann 1999 V.-Pajusti 3.36 27
25 Ove Rebane 16.9.97 V.-Maarja 3.34 26
26 Aleksander Sumljanski 31.1.98 Tapa G. 3.32 25
27 Rait Altmäe 1997 Haljala 3.29 24
28 Martin Paat 1998 Kadrina 3.28 23
29 Markus Tiigimäe 30.5.98 V.-Maarja 3.25 22
30 Karl-Sander Kirsipuu 4.6.98 Tapa G. 3.25 21
31 Tim Leesnurm 1997 RG 3.22 20
32 Mario Kuokkanen 1999 RG 3.12 19
33 Dmitri Ivanov 6.5.99 R.Veneg. 3.08 18
34 Johannes Rannu 1998 RG 3.04 17
35 Nikita Anosov 10.5.2000 R.Veneg. 3.02 16
36 Aleksandr Pavlov 21.4.99 R.Veneg. 3.02 15
37 Eduard Shtainbah 14.10.99 R.Veneg. 2.90 14
38 Dmitri Smirnov 6.5.99 R.Veneg. 2.88 13
39 Rico Ridala R.Erag. 2.83 12
40 Aleksandr Pulman 20.2.2000 R.Veneg. 2.74 11
41 Marek Kilm 1999 Rakke 2.68 10
42 Sandero Saare 2000 Rakke 2.68 9
43 Dmitri Topkin 28.3.2000 R.Veneg. 2.68 8
44 Oleg Sergeev 16.2.99 R.Veneg. 2.60 7
45 Tõnis Kupp R.Erag. 2.58 6

pallivise
1 Tauri Meremaa 1998 Haljala 53 51
2 Rauno Ojasalu 22.11.97 V.-Maarja 50.50 49
3 Andreas Proosa 7.5.97 Tapa G. 50 48
4 Urmas Lemvald 29.10.97 V.-Maarja 50 47
5 Tim Leesnurm 1997 RG 49.50 46
6 Aleks Tvardovski 30.10.98 Tapa G. 49 45
7 Indrek Papstel 1997 RG 48.50 44
8 Rainer Jürgensohn 1998 Kadrina 48 43
9 Riho Kandala 1997 Kadrina 47.50 42

10 Kevin Mäeots 1997 Rakke 46 41
11 Mario Vool 1999 RRG 46 40
12 Kaur Kivilo 3.3.98 Tapa G. 45.50 39
13 Erlis Liiva 1997 RRG 45.50 38
14 Martin Borovik 1997 RRG 45 37
15 Riko Tanning 1998 RG 45 36
16 Martin Paat 1998 Kadrina 44.50 35
17 Mark Kolkotin 1997 V.-Pajusti 44 34
18 Artjom Nagornõi 1997 Kadrina 44 33
19 Reigo Moltšanov 8.1.98 Tapa G. 43 32
20 Ivar Väljakivi 1997 Rakke 42.50 31
21 Janar-Egert Vesmann 1997 V.-Pajusti 42 30
22 Pjotr Jastremski 1998 RG 42 29
23 Kaur Kulpas 23.12.97 V.-Maarja 41 28
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24 Rasmus Martinson 1998 Haljala 40.50 27
25 Kert Sokolov 1998 Haljala 40.50 26
26 Tony-Brei Vilbiks 1999 Tamsalu 39 25
27 Kert Arviste 2000 Tamsalu 37 24
28 Voldemar Komarov 6.1.98 V.-Maarja 37 23
29 Karel Liblekas 2000 V.-Pajusti 35 22
30 Christopher Kreek 1998 Haljala 35 21
31 Risto Saul 1997 V.-Pajusti 34 20
32 Dmitri  Smirnov 6.5.99 R.Veneg. 32.50 19
33 Kevin Timusk 1999 Rakke 31 18
34 Martin Himma 1999 Tamsalu 31 17
35 Sandor Saare 1999 Rakke 30.50 16
36 Veniamin Sepp 1999 Tamsalu 30 15
37 Oleg Sergeev 16.2.99 30 14
38 Rico Ridala R.Erag. 28 13
39 Aleksandr Pulman 20.2.2000 R.Veneg. 28 12
40 Kevin Maasing R.Erag. 25 11
41 Nikita Anosov 10.5.2000 R.Veneg. 22.50 10

v.v. Kevin Põldver 1998 RG 43.50
Pendelteatejooks 20x60m

1 RRG 3.26,3 102
2 Kadrina Kk. 3.27,1 98
3 Haljala G. 3.31,3 96
4 Tamsalu G. 3.32,6 94
5 V.-Pajusti G. 3.34,4 92
6 Tapa G. 3.37,1 90
7 V.-Maarja G. 3.37,9 88
8 RG 3.42,6 86
9 Rakke G. 3.51,7 84

10 R.Erag. 4.00,1 82
Koolide paremusjärjestus:

1 Kadrina Kk. 825 p.
2 RRG 808 p.
3 Tapa G. 755 p.
4 Haljala G. 749 p.
5 RG 714 p.
6 V.-Pajusti G. 712 p.
7 Tamsalu G. 693 p.
8 V.-Maarja G. 671 p.
9 Rakke G. 368 p.

10 R.Erag. 323 p.
11 R.Veneg. 141 p.

Jaak Vettik
Peakohtunik
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